## DOCKETS TV-210654 & TV-210655 (Consolidated) INITIAL ORDER 01

## RECEIVED OCT 2.5 2021 PAGE 3 WASH. UT. & TP. COMM

- 6 Also on that date, in Dockets TV-200746 and TV-200745 *(Consolidated)*, the Commission issued a compliance letter, imposing the \$3,000 suspended penalty due to Commission Staff's (Staff) discovery of ASD Ventures' repeat violations of critical regulations.
- 7 On October 8, 2021, ASD Ventures submitted a notice of intent to pay the penalty assessment in Docket TV-210655. On that same date, ASD Ventures submitted a proposed safety management plan.
- 8 On October 11, 2021, the Commission issued a Notice Cancelling Brief Adjudicative Proceeding and Setting Deadline for Written Submission by Staff pursuant to a joint request by Staff and the Company.
- 9 Also on October 11, 2021, Staff filed with the Commission its evaluation of the Company's safety management plan (Evaluation), recommending that the Commission consolidate the Commission's safety investigation with the penalty assessment, accept the Company's safety management plan, and extend the Company's provisional period subject to the following conditions:
  - 1. ASD Ventures maintains its conditional safety rating.
  - 2. ASD Ventures pays the \$700 penalty in TV-210655.
  - ASD Ventures pays the imposed \$3,000 penalty in TV-200746 and TV-200745 (Consolidated) in full or enter a mutually agreeable payment arrangement with Staff within 10 days of an order.
  - 4. All Company operations staff must attend the October 13, 2021, household goods training provided by Commission Staff.
  - 5. Staff performs a focused review of the Company's hours of service records, criminal background checks, and driver's medical certification six months from the date of reinstatement.
  - 6. ASD Ventures must achieve a satisfactory safety rating following a comprehensive safety investigation six months from the date of an order.
  - 7. The Company must not receive any repeat acute or critical violations during follow-up inspections.
  - Any violation of these conditions will be grounds for cancellation of ASD Ventures' operating authority as an intrastate household goods mover in Washington.